Supplementary Appendix
This appendix has been provided by the authors to give readers additional information about their work.
Supplement to: Glocker E-O, Kotlarz D, Boztug K, et al. Inflammatory bowel disease and mutations affecting the
interleukin-10 receptor. N Engl J Med 2009;361. DOI: 10.1056/NEJMoa0907206.
Early-onset inflammatory bowel disease caused by loss-of-function mutations in the IL10-receptor genes
Supplementary Appendix
1/20
Supplementary Appendix

(CHL1-like helicase homolog, S. cerevisiae)
RABL2A RAB, member of RAS oncogene family-like 2A
LOC645529 similar to Hypothetical acrosin-like protease
SLC35F5 solute carrier family 35, member F5
ACTR3 ARP3 actin-related protein 3 homolog (yeast)
DPP10 dipeptidyl-peptidase 10
DDX18 DEAD (Asp-Glu-Ala-Asp) box polypeptide 18
HTR5B 5-hydroxytryptamine (serotonin) receptor 5B
CCDC93 coiled-coil domain containing 93
INSIG2 insulin induced gene 2
EN1 engrailed homeobox 1
MARCO macrophage receptor with collagenous structure
C1QL2 complement component 1, q subcomponent-like 2
STEAP3 STEAP family member 3
DBI diazepam binding inhibitor (GABA receptor modulator, acyl-Coenzyme A binding protein)
TMEM37 transmembrane protein 37
SCTR secretin receptor
MGC33657 hypothetical protein MGC33657
TMEM177 transmembrane protein 177
PTPN4 protein tyrosine phosphatase, non-receptor type 4 (megakaryocyte)
EPB41L5 erythrocyte membrane protein band 4.1 like 5
TMEM185B transmembrane protein 185B
RALB v-ral simian leukemia viral oncogene homolog B (ras related; GTP binding protein)
Early-onset inflammatory bowel disease caused by loss-of-function mutations in the IL10-receptor genes
Supplementary Appendix
12/20

TSN Translin
hCG_2045614 hCG2045614
CNTNAP5 contactin associated protein-like 5
GYPC glycophorin C (Gerbich blood group) (malaria susceptibility)
BIN1 bridging integrator 1
CYP27C1 cytochrome P450, family 27, subfamily C, polypeptide 1
ERCC3 excision repair cross-complementing rodent repair deficiency,
complementation group 3 (xeroderma pigmentosum group B complementing)
MAP3K2 mitogen-activated protein kinase kinase kinase 2
Chromosome 7
Gene symbol Gene Name
NXPH1 neurexophilin 1
NDUFA4 NADH dehydrogenase (ubiquinone) 1 alpha subcomplex, 4
PHF14 PHD finger protein 14
THSD7A thrombospondin, type I, domain containing 7A
TMEM106B transmembrane protein 106B
FLJ14712 hypothetical protein FLJ14712
LOC389465 hypothetical gene supported by BT009862; NM_003142
SCIN* Scinderin
ARL4A ADP-ribosylation factor-like 4A

Supplementary Appendix
13/20
N6AMT1 N-6 adenine-specific DNA methyltransferase 1
ZNF294 Zinc finger protein 294
RWDD2B RWD domain containing 2B
USP16 ubiquitin specific peptidase 16
CCT8 chaperonin containing TCP1, subunit 8 (theta)
C21orf7/
TAK1L
chromosome 21 open reading frame 7
BACH1 BTB and CNC homology 1, basic leucine zipper transcription factor 1
C21orf41 chromosome 21 open reading frame 41
GRIK1 glutamate receptor, ionotropic, kainate 1
CLDN17 claudin 17
CLDN8* claudin 8
KRTAP24-1 keratin associated protein 24-1
KRTAP26-1 keratin associated protein 26-1
KRTAP27-1 keratin associated protein 27-1
KRTAP23-1 keratin associated protein 23-1
KRTAP13-2 keratin associated protein 13-2
KRTAP13-1 keratin associated protein 13-1
KRTAP13-3 keratin associated protein 13-3
KRTAP13-4 keratin associated protein 13-4
KRTAP15-1 keratin associated protein 15-1
KRTAP19-1 keratin associated protein 19-1
KRTAP19-2 keratin associated protein 19-2
KRTAP19-3 keratin associated protein 19-3
KRTAP19-4 keratin associated protein 19-4
KRTAP19-5 keratin associated protein 19-5
KRTAP19-6 keratin associated protein 19-6
KRTAP19-7 keratin associated protein 19-7
KRTAP6-3 keratin associated protein 6-3
KRTAP6-2 keratin associated protein 6-2
KRTAP22-1 keratin associated protein 22-1
KRTAP6-1 keratin associated protein 6-1
KRTAP20-1 keratin associated protein 20-1
KRTAP20-2 keratin associated protein 20-2
KRTAP21-2 keratin associated protein 21-2
KRTAP21-1 keratin associated protein 21-1
KRTAP8-1 keratin associated protein 8-1
KRTAP7-1 keratin associated protein 7-1
KRTAP11-1 keratin associated protein 11-1
KRTAP19-8 keratin associated protein 19-8
TIAM1 T-cell lymphoma invasion and metastasis 1
SFRS15 splicing factor, arginine/serine-rich 15
HUNK hormonally upregulated Neu-associated kinase
C21orf45 chromosome 21 open reading frame 45

C21orf59 chromosome 21 open reading frame 59
SYNJ1 synaptojanin 1
C21orf66 chromosome 21 open reading frame 66
Early-onset inflammatory bowel disease caused by loss-of-function mutations in the IL10-receptor genes
Supplementary Appendix
14/20
C21orf49 chromosome 21 open reading frame 49
C21orf62 chromosome 21 open reading frame 62
OLIG2 oligodendrocyte lineage transcription factor 2
OLIG1 oligodendrocyte transcription factor 1
hCG_2045804 hCG2045804
IFNAR2 interferon (alpha, beta and omega) receptor 2
IL10RB* interleukin 10 receptor, beta
IFNAR1 interferon (alpha, beta and omega) receptor 1
IFNGR2 interferon gamma receptor 2 (interferon gamma transducer 1)
TMEM50B transmembrane protein 50B
C21orf55 chromosome 21 open reading frame 55
GART phosphoribosylglycinamide formyltransferase, phosphoribosylglycinamide synthetase,
phosphoribosylaminoimidazole synthetase
SON SON DNA binding protein